A certified accurate boundary survey showing sufficient linear, angular, and curve data to determine10 

the bearing and length of all boundary lines of the subdivision, a legal description thereof, and the11 

number of acres therein. (This survey shall be field measured and shall mathematically close with an12 

error of not more than one in twenty-five thousand (1/25,000).) This survey shall also locate and13 

identify all section corners and section lines. Where the subdivision abuts on an existing plat or other14 

surveyed tracts, the distances, angles, and bearing of any common lines shall be shown; and any15